TÜV NORD (Hangzhou) Co., Ltd.
Member of TÜV NORD Group
5 Floor, No. 50 Jiuhuan Road, Jianggan District, Hangzhou, China TEL : 0086-571-85386989   FAX : 0086-571-85386986 lyang@tuv-nord.com
Technical Report
Testing Laboratory
Product Safety
Page 1 of 17
Test Report No. HZP1212034/01
Applicant: Ningbo Bohai I/E Co., Ltd.
RM. B 1302, 13F., Jiahui Int’l Trade Center, No. 1,
Lane 28, Bai Zhang Dong Lu, Ningbo, China
Test Item: Swing and similar toys
Type Designation S04-101; S04-107; S04-301; S04-316; S04-112
Incoming No.: N/A Date of receipt : 15.04.2013
Testing Laboratory: TÜV NORD (Hangzhou) Co., Ltd.
Test Standard: EN71-1:2011
 EN71-2:2011
 prEN71-3:2012
 EN71-8: 2011
 PAH (ZEK01.4-08)
Test Result: Please refer to the following pages
Shirlly Xue Signature:  Date: 23.05.2013
Linda Yang Signature: Date: 23.05.2013
Remark notes:
Reference number: EFSH13041013-ST+Rev1.
Abbreviations: OK/P = passed,   Fail/F = Failed,   N/A/ N = Not Applicable, N/T=Not tested
The duplication of this Technical Report or parts of it and its use for advertising purposes is only allowed with
 permission of the Testing Laboratory. This Technical Report contains the result of the examination of the
 product   sample submitted by the manufacturer. A general statement concerning the quality of the products
 from the series production cannot be derived there from. This test report relates to the a. m. test sample.
Without permission of the test Laboratory this test report is not permitted to be duplicated in extracts. This test
report does not entitle to carry any safety mark on this or similar products
                                                                            Page 2 of 17                        Report no: TRHZP1212034/01
 EN 71-1:2011
Clause Requirement – Test  Result – Remark  Verdict
4 General requirements
P
4.1 Material cleanliness
P
4.2 Assembly
P
4.3 Flexible plastic sheeting  N/A
4.4 Toy bags  N/A
4.5 Glass
N/A
4.6 Expanding materials  N/A
4.7 Edges
P
4.8 Points and metallic wires
N/A
4.9 Protruding parts
P
4.10 Parts moving against each other
N/A
4.11 Mouth-actuated toys and other toys intended to be put in
the mouth
N/A
4.12 Balloons  N/A
4.13 Cords of toy kites and other flying toys
N/A
4.14 Enclosures
N/A
4.15 Toys intended to bear the mass of a child Refer to EN71-8
N/A
4.16 Heavy immobile toys
N/A
4.17 Projectiles
N/A
4.18 Aquatic toys and inflatable toys
N/A
4.19 Percussion caps specifically designed for use in toys and
toys using percussion caps
N/A
4.20 Acoustics
N/A
4.21 Toys containing a non-electrical heat source
N/A
4.22 Small balls
N/A
4.23 Magnets
N/A
                                                                            Page 3 of 17                        Report no: TRHZP1212034/01
 EN 71-1:2011